
642 
No. 596. THE SOIL CONSERVATION LAWS, 1952 AND 1956. 

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 28 PUBLISHED BY THE BOARD OF THE TRIMIKLINI 
SOIL CONSERVATION DIVISION. 

Whereas the proprietors whose names appear in the second column of the 
Schedule hereto have applied to the Board of the Philia­Masari Soil Con­
servation Division (hereinafter referred to as " the Board ") that the Soil 
Conservation Scheme operating in the said Division be applied to their 
respective properties described in the third, fourth and fifth columns of 
the said Schedule and situated outside the Philia­Masari Soil Conservation 
Division ; 

And whereas the Board has considered and approved the application : 
Now, therefore, the Board hereby declares that the Soil Conservation 

Division shall apply to the properties in question subject to the condition 
that each of the proprietors thereof shall bear one­half of the total cost for 
executing the Soil Conservation works required for his property. 

| 
Serial | Name of 
No. | Proprietor 

1. 
2 . 

3· 

4· 

■». 

6. 
7· 

8. 
9· 

1 0 . 
I I . 
12 . 

13· 
14. 

Andreas Pallas 
Hali land 
Savvas Georghiou 

Haji Savva 
Haralambos Haji 

Georgi 
Haralambos Haji 

Georgi 
Hali land 
Evangelis Haji Hara­

lambous 
Do. 
Do. 

Hali land 
Kyriacos Costa 
Nikiforos Argyrou 
Hali land 
Hali land 

SCHEDULE. 

Sheet/ 
Plan 

J 20/36 
I 

» 

>> 

>> 
5> 

>) 
>> 
„ 
„ 
» 
>> 
)> 

20/35 

Plot 
No. 

1
 6

79 
680 

681 

682 

683 
684 

685 
663 
661 
662 
658 
657 
656 
359 

| Area 
1 
1 
| Dons. 
1 - I 

1 

3 

3 

1 

3 

~ 
5 

1 

3 
1 
1 

4 

to be treated 
1 Evls. 

2 / 
1 

— 

— 

­
I 

2 

3 
3 
2 
2 

.—. 
3 

Sq. ft. 
■ — · 

I200 

2400 

.— 

I 2 0 0 

— 
1200 
I200 
. . 
. . 

24ΟΟ 
I200 

W. ALLAN, 
Director of Agriculture, 

Chairman of the Board of Philia-Masari Soil 
Conservation Division. 

(M.P. 1307/57.) 26th July, 1958. 

No. 597. THE ADOPTION LAWS, 1954 AND 1955 
" " « — " — " ■ " ^ T T ­ m n n 

APPOINTMENT OF WELFARE OFFICER UNDER SECTION 20 (1). 
In exercise of the powers vested in the Governor by section 20 (1) of 

the Adoption Laws, 1954 and 1955, and deputed to me by His Excellency 
by a delegation published in Supplement No. 3 to the Gazette of 28th 
Μ ν Λ ? « ' J957, under Notification No. 1029, I do hereby appoint 
Mr. M. Husnu to be Welfare Officer, Nicosia District 

Dated this 5th day of August, 1958. 
P. HUGHES, 

Acting Director of Social Development. 
Printed by the Government Printer at the Government Printing Office, Nicosia, Cyprus. 


