No. 596. THE SOIL CONSERVATION LAWS, 1952 AND 1956.

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 28 PUBLISHED BY THE BOARD OF THE TRIMIKLINI SOIL CONSERVATION DIVISION.

Whereas the proprietors whose names appear in the second column of the Schedule hereto have applied to the Board of the Philia-Masari Soil Conservation Division (hereinafter referred to as "the Board") that the Soil Conservation Scheme operating in the said Division be applied to their respective properties described in the third, fourth and fifth columns of the said Schedule and situated outside the Philia-Masari Soil Conservation Division:

And whereas the Board has considered and approved the application:

Now, therefore, the Board hereby declares that the Soil Conservation Division shall apply to the properties in question subject to the condition that each of the proprietors thereof shall bear one-half of the total cost for executing the Soil Conservation works required for his property.

Schedule.						
0 1	NT- C	C1		Area to be treated		
Serial No.	Name of Proprietor	Sheet/ Plan	Plot No.	Dons.	Evls.	Sq. ft.
			<u> </u>	1	<u>'</u>	1 ~1 -11
1.	Andreas Pallas	20/36	679	! - 1	2	
2.	Hali land	,,	680	1	r	1200
3.	Savvas Georghiou			1	1	
-	Haji Savva	,,	68 i	3		2400
4.	Haralambos Haji				į	•
•	Georgi	,,	682	3		
5.	Haralambos Haji	"	İ			
	Georgi	,,	683	1		
6.	Hali land	,,	684	3	1	1200
7.	Evangelis Haji Hara-					
	lambous	,,	685		2	
8.	Do]	,,	663	5	3	1200
9.	Do	,,	661	_	3	1200
10.	Hali land	,,	662	1	3 2	-
II.	Kyriacos Costa	,,	658	3	2	-
12.	Nikiforos Argyrou	,,	657	3		2400
13.	Hali land	,,	656	I	3	1200
14.	Hali land	20/35	359	4	-	-

W. Allan,

Director of Agriculture, Chairman of the Board of Philia-Masari Soil Conservation Division.

26th July, 1958.

(M.P. 1307/57.)

No. 597. THE ADOPTION LAWS, 1954 AND 1955.

Appointment of Welfare Officer under Section 20 (1). In exercise of the powers vested in the Governor by section 20 (1) of the Adoption Laws, 1954 and 1955, and deputed to me by His Excellency by a delegation published in Supplement No. 3 to the Gazette of 28th November, 1957, under Notification No. 1029, I do hereby appoint Mr. M. Husnu to be Welfare Officer, Nicosia District.

Dated this 5th day of August, 1958.

P. Hughes, Acting Director of Social Development.